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<. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

October 14, 1997

Mr. Jose Llama

Spring Cleaners

849 South Orlando

Winter Park, Florida 32775

Re: Facility No.: 0951163

Dear Mr. Llama:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permlt

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address; location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

MS 5510

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

//Dotty Diltz; Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscole, Orange County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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April 20, 1999 | ECE/ VED

Dotty Diltz, Chief 4p 2
Bureau of Air Monitoring Burg ’l%@
and Mobile Sources . &a Air

Twin Towers Office Bldg. _ Mdmb ﬁbmf
2600 Blair Stone Rd. Source, e

Tallahassee F1 32399-2400
TO: Dotty Diltz, Chief
RE: AIRS ID #0951163

Enclosed are papers indicating change of responsible official
at the facility indicated in your correspondence dated
April 1, 1999.

Also a copy of the check in which we paid $75.00 annual -
emissions fee. ,

" Further correspondence may be sent to SPRING CLEANERS,
C. L. SCHMALMAACK, 849 S. ORLANDO, WINTER PARK, FL 32789.
: PR B N
» J g;“ . ™
- Sincerely,

C. L. Schmalmaack

(I ow i A

/JS .
Enclosure: 7
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849 5. ORLANDO AVE.
WINTER PARK, FL. 32789
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

" Part IIL. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

539»/)‘»135 @leawvtﬂs WivVer Pﬂi:é

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

799 S OV’/fm oo Hoe. L) :alkro Por b =)

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLoopo/! 4226

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

City:(,.j),.,/ﬂ/pal"L County: 0#6‘“5’0

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: CédlrL\' éc— Lm&/ulaﬂfé Title: OWV)O”\

W

=]

g 8

g j w

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: ) ‘o s o r /S g 3

Organization/Firm:  Spr-29 5 Bleauners A ‘;‘é v /O ((x;) Z

. 8y s OGriléendo 0

Street Address: . Q =

City: g vy Yoo )Do,ré County: () raw G e Zip Code: 527% G 3 %

v -

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: R
Telephone: ( 4/'0-7 ) & &IS/ &g 27 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Mac hash Ve v -
10. Facility Contact Address: 5}7":-"" ss J/eanpns o it Pav ?
. .
Street Address: § 4 S Ovlanclo A

City: pp -, Yoo Pe A County: 9, ZipCode: EB.7 ¢ 6
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (o7 ) G¥s 5 37 Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99
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Facility Informa\?ion
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ l |

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Fre »
p@no'x RTA ExistinWA/None required 9( me

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site?

How many dryers/reclaimérs do you have on-site?

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased afler September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circie one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

(/05 | gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 m9nths: New owner: [ ] Did not keeprecords: [ ]
New store: [ ] New machine [___ ]
Unopened store [____] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) is
Effective: 2/24/99




3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [ é ]

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ |

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)

Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) | Refrigerated condenser

Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ] OR
No such units on-site ]

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ f ]

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (FP) rating;: (/O 11 11 ]

What type of fuel do you use? { | propane [ Zg | natural gas
[ | No. 2 fuel oil [ | No. 4 fuel oil
| ] No. 6 fuel oil | Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

KL bebelx

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

-] No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notiﬁ) the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

o
Print name ofresponsnb]e official

MZ /Z//WWA 3/2/ /flé‘

Signafure Date

CLNH’NH\( have ATRS 1D 4 0957162
CV\omole s responsibe efCicial onl\/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99
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SETTLEMENT AGREEM ENT

| .
THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this | day of Apnl 1998, by and betwelen
CHARLES L. SCHMALMAACK, JR. and JACQUELYN A SCHMALMAACK hls wife, .
hereinafter collectively referred to as “SCHMALMAACK” l'mless 1nd1v1dually spec1ﬂed and JOSE i
LLAMA and ANNA D. LLAMA, his wife, hereinafter refer red to as “LLAMA” un;le'ss x

md1v1dually specified.

' 1 ’ ' |+
WHEREAS, the parties (or some of them) lare presehtly the joint owners and operators of | |
four corporations in the retail dry cleaning business located in Central Florida; ‘

WHEREAS relative to the ownership and operatlon of these corporations, the partles (or |
some of thém) have incurred certain obligations to third parties; |

WHEREAS, the parties desire to discontinue their joint ownership and operation of these |
four corporations but desire to equitably divide their joint assets and to otherwise made a full and
complete settlement of any issues relating to such division. 3

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable
considerations, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the parties
hereby agree as follows:

1. Effective midnight on April 24, 1998, Llama shall have all right, title and interest in
Springs Cleaners of Longwood, Inc. d/b/a Springs Cleaners, and Quality Cleaners of Lake Mary,
Inc. d/b/a Quality Cleaners, both Florida corporations.

2. Schmalmaack shall have all right, title and interest in Springs Cleaners of Winter
Park, Inc. d/b/a Springs Cleaners and Springs Cleaners of Lake Mary, Inc. d/b/a Springs Cleaners,

both Flo/n_(lg:gmoxa&oa

3. The parties shall be equally responsible for any debts incurred in the operation of

any of these four corporations prior to April 24, 1998, at midnight.
”1’——_—_\ .
4. The parties have divided all cash on hand and receivables by separate agreement

and, accordingly, shall have all right, title and interest to those in their possession or under their

control. {:.

. ot

5. Llama shall be solely responsible for the payment of the balance of that certain
promissory note in the principal amount of $40,000.00 dated December 8, 1997, given by Springs
Cleaners of Winter Park, Inc. as maker and guaranteed by Charles L. Schmalmaack, Jr. and Jose
Llama, individually, and payable to Elite Fashion Care, Inc., a I/ lorida corporation. ‘Llama does
hereby indemnify and save Schmalmaack harmiess from all clalms losses or damages whatsoever

arising frorln Llama’s obligation to assume the aforementioned note. ‘l

| Schmalmaack shall be solely responsible for the payment of that certain promissory
note in the principal amount of $86,027.08 dated December 8, 1997, and the Sccux}xty Agreement
of even date therewith given by all parties in favor of Ber nar|d J. Paulus d/b/a Paulus Enterprises.

|
! |




. f 1 :
1 |
Schmalmaack does hereby indemnify and save Llama harmlcss f‘rom a]] clanms Iosscsi or damages

whatsoever arising from Schmalmaack’s obllgatlon to assume the afo}ementloned rot'e |

7. i Inthe event that either party fails to make timely any pay ments or do any act
required hereby, the other may make such payment or do such act and any amount so .expended
shall be 1mmed1ately due and payable by the obhg,ated party and shall bear interest at the highest
rate allowed by law. l

1

8. Jose Llama does hereby agree to pay to Charles L. Schmalmaack, Jr. the sum of
$10,000.00 with interest thereon at the rate of 14 1/2% per ann umypayable in 119 equal monthly
installments of $158.00 commencing on the 1st day of May, "1998, and on the 1st of each and

every month thereafter. On the 1st day of the month next following the last such payment, all
sums still unipaid shall be due and payable, All payments shall be payable to Schmalmaack at
362 Croton Drive, Maitland, Florida 32751 or such other place as Schmalmaack shall designate
from time to time in writing. | o

[ !
9. l The parties shall have a lien upon the property being conveyed herell)y to the other
to secure the compliance of the parties with the performance of their respectrve obligations

hereunder. ' ‘ i

10.  The parties shall promptly execute and deliver any document reasonably required
to effect the terms hereof.

11. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of the parties, their heirs, successors and
. }
assigns,

12.  This Agreement shall be interpreted according to the laws of the Florida.

13.  This is the entire agreement of the parties and no terms, conditions or
understandings between the parties relative to the subject matter of this Agreement exist except

those specified herein or referred to herein.
M‘?’//" %%m//pw/%f

CHARLES SCHMALMAACK JR.

ﬂ it 7,
4
/////”// // /Ié///J’/M/

JA ‘ﬁELv A. SCHMALMAACK

et

JOSE LLAMA

ANNA D: y/AMA
\

;/;
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DATE Q\lq TIME /\D\\(\?

'WHILE YOU WERE OUT

M '_Q/QJQ_/

PHONE

AREA CODE NUMBER EXTENSION

TELEPHONED“J—f-PLEASE CALL ﬂ_J_@LL CALL AGAIN

RETURNED YOUR CALL CALL IMMEDIATELY

CAME TO SEE YOU WANTS TO SEE YOU

MESSAGE P‘l % q“fﬁ QO
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification
(keep a copy of the completed form on-site)
Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owncr/Comp'm>] Name (Name ofcmpoxln, agency, or individual opper): L
Conng Cleanes oL laden

2. Site I\lame (For $xample, plant name or number):
Spnine  Cleanens

3. I-Iap',ardous Was_k: Generator Identification Number:

[ /
4. Facility Location: X %9 S @ V\//'Of/‘ d O

Street Address

Clt)w‘ ﬂl@/\ ” P)Qﬂ L (,ounly m/\AJ\()O@ Zip Code: 3\7 jg

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: 7056_ L éﬁm O Title: @b\jﬂe‘/\ (/1 HhD.

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: 4/9
Street Address: g S . OVL

O

Zip Code:

25

City: County: :
"bonten Rk © tyOm@mff’

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: Li{))) -é QZ ;t_ §53> Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: » Zip Code:

1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ) - Fax: ( ) -
SEP, 31997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase from the manufacturer, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
[Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Instalied
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93Q #2 08-DIC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

—I(l) w/ ref, condenser
|(2) w/ carbon adsorber
|(3) w/ no controls
lWashcr Unit

J(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
IDrycr Unit

|(7) w/ ref. condenser

|(8) w/ carbon adsorber

|(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

J(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed (existing small arca source) [ ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased or consumed in the fatest 12 months?
Hoto ¥ ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? [ | months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Sclect one classification only.)

L1

Existing small area source [ ] New small area source

Existing large arca source [ | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) e :

Existing large area source : D B
Carbon adsorber

OR Refrigerated condenser - 2 - ] -

L]
New small area source \/
(v 1

Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/Iir or less (298

boiler IP or less) and are fired by natural gas, propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent
sulfur. : . . . :

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X | - : ' 4
No such units on-site : [ 1 : - ‘

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

SENES

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring [ ]
(e) Instrument calibration [ ]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [ ‘/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) PPage 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ \/I No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
-this notification. ] hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
‘statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terins and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I1 of this notification form.

I will promptigfnotify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

72495

- .Sjg;ﬁe Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ©
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM . 5 : :
Q
L =c M
- AIRS ID#0951163 \| s T 0O
ll SPRING CLEANERS OF WINTER PARK | 5> o,
' JOSE LLAMA | @ T Mo )
| 849 S ORLANDO ,' g5 = S
| WINTER PARK FL 32785 ! g3
L J iz $_
N - aﬁ'. <ﬁ; -351
2 [N
Do NOT Remove Label N o
@ U=
Of“z
. o . o
Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO @ =YY
méli}u(ce with DEP Rule
YES HNo

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in co
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of noncompliance;: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

|
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene sgivent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer gf combination facilities.
Y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ] S € L (5

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual coerliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97
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9.  Name and Title of Faciiity Contact (For example, plant manager):

JoSe. L LAam A

. Facility Contact Address: ’ ? S O N /ﬁ NQ{ > PR

.‘_,

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
) ~V\C/Q- bDA"\ ‘/’0 )O»’\MQ\, | 32 )

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Tclephone: .
23 /A )

?6

Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

P 5 1997

[
Ty

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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BEST AVAILABLL COPY

Perchlorocthylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification
(keep @ copy of the completed form on-sife)
Facility Name and Location

1. TFacility Owner/Company Name (N(uncufunpnml an, agency, or pndividual opner): L
Cpng Cleaness oF miq onk

2. Site ?\Jame (For g¢xample, plant name or number):

SD/\( N © CAQNENS

3. ]]d?ar(]ous \\’ﬂﬁ}} Generator Identification Number:

4. Tacility Location: i % q g @ N //Q/\ C{/G
R .

Street Address .
County: Zip Code:
(,\_j., o /\ P/Qm - Ff\@/\("‘@ 39\7 7§

City:
cj;]i_l)f» ldentifi (DEP, Use

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: 7()5 e | (,é VL}‘/)/? Q’ | Title: @ LN en L/j JQD

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: (/9 ” O
Street Address: 7 S : Ol’\/ X ,
Zip Code:

25

City: b\,\/\ on P,q./)[: County:Ol.\‘qhb/) g»tc)

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( )

o)) gY5-€s3> ™"

Facility Contact (If diffcrent from Responsible Official)

9.  Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: ORANGE COUNTY tN"'m(QNME'WM
Cil)’: Counlyj Zl[ ~Cod IPROTEC”ON DE ME»NT

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephonc: ( ) - : Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED RECEIVED
MAR 2 5 1998 S5 % 1097

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 Butéau of Air Monitoring . Bureau of _Air Monitoring
[ffective: 6-25-96 _ & Mobile Sources & Mobile Sources



[Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase from the manufacturer, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
[Type of Machine ID |Purchased Instalicd ID |Purchasced Instatted 1D |Purchased Installed

Example #il 03-0CT1-93° 12-NOV-93F #2 08-DIEC-91 W3 02-MAR-92  0D2-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit Fe

(1) w/ ref. condenser ) |- ! j-?}/
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref, condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b)Y Control devices arc required, but not yet installed [ ]

(c) No control devices are fequird

2i(a) Whal_\\';15.}]10%{{11 quintit

to hetinstalled (existing small area source) [

crchloroethylene (pere) purchased or consumed in the latest 12 months?

i [ -~ 7 v |ualdns o must 1l this in)

. “ . R .. .:,, N

(b) (ESFF 2 months, how many? [ ] months

; TCCK why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ | New store: | ] id not keep records: | ]
-

3. What is the facility's source classification buased on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Sclect one classification only.)

Existing small arca source [ ] New small arca source { \/
Existing large arca source'|[ - ] © New large arca source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ~ Page 14 0of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber L ] OR Refrigerated condenser [

New small area source

Relrigerated condenser '\/ ]

New large area source
Relrigerated condenser [ ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt cmissions units shall not be cligible to use the gencral permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/lir or less (298
boiler P or less) and are fired by natural gas, propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent
sulfur.

All steamm and hot water generating units exempt { X ]
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

’

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases ‘/ |
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair L \/ L ode
PR
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [ v/ ]
/ .
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring [ ]
(e) Instrument calibration [ ]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan : [ \/]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 150 16

Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate sclection:

[ ] I hereby swrrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notilication formy; specifically, permit number(s)

[ \/] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in

this notification form.

- Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
(this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, ] agree to operate and
maintain the air polhitant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply withall terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

. /) . . . . . e
Iwill pram‘p}ly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-235-96 :
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

lf TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION @/

| A

BV AT AY nveout, 2 YT ARs 14 OFt )/ £ 3 :
TYPE OF FACILITY: SPI/FVJD g Clecpces {.DZ‘/ //e’“’/”’/) SR
FACILITY NAME: . oate_2/12 /98

‘ aciLiTy LocaTion: (Y9 S+ OA cogrrcbo A Pe
| wWhntr pak  FC 25779

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ' PHONE NUMBER:

M/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

- discrepancies were noted:

| D - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
-
| ,

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

1 d

-
-
-

\.}1
J

-
-

$92.4n0S [9lIGON *?
Syuoyuop Jiy Jo neaing

COMMENTS:

o Lherlihy. N Condleance

The Annual Compliance Certification form has b]en properly certified and submitted to the inspector, YES[ ] NOE/

A ??

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 5‘-#/ M Cpc) ¢ ceetr
(PIC']SC Prmt)

- INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /M/’ﬁ L[v/—/ PHONE NUMBER: 3’35 é‘i§2z

' DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

7

Revnsed 10/96

Page_l___of__#_‘.:». -
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS E C E ' v E D
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST MAR 2 5 1998
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

l;/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY BUrgau of Air Monitoring

& M y )
RE-INSPECTION obile Sources

/
ARs #:_ O 4 [ |3 pare:_ 3|2 4 ¥ TIMEIN: 20| S mimeour: LLYST
- \ ,.
FACILITY NAME: 5 \D VAN ( \ & o\
FACILITY LOCATION: 4 S Ovlawde A v X
G
\)\_')l\/\‘\(e\/ QCLVV\ \:\ . ?3'7'7X {
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ___Sod¢ Lle wag PHONE: __ Yol (445 -553]
CONTACT NAME: PITONE:
J PART I: NOTIFICATION - S
(check appropriate box) o - ) o
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to nse general permit
HI’ART 1I: CLASSIFICATION ' “
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 1 No notiflication form ) S
(chieck appropriate box) 0 Drop slorc/out of business/petrolcum
A.
1. Existing small arca source (. 2. New small area source GZ/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 pal/yr
transfler only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < ],800 gal/yr
bolh types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructcd on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification u{ UN U Can not determine
1C no, plcasc check the appropriate classification:
4 facility qualificd for a gencral permit as pumber __ above
a facility exceeds above Jiniits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantily of perchlorocthylenc (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was ZO gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



"PART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxces)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.
4

Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for al

Icast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-catbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
Leds according to the manufacturer’s specilications?

ay

OUN

UN

UN

UN

UN/A

ON/A

LA

|PART 1V: PROCESS VEN'T CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has heen checked, no controls are vequired. Proceed to Part V,
s |

If classification 2 has been checleed, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checlked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorher (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 hias been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refriperated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iarge area sources:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condcnser upon opening the door?

. Mecasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-wecekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tempcrature of the

condenser cxceeded 45°F7

6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afler

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

T e e e R —

\l

ON

Y ON ON/A

D’{ ON ON/A

oy ON

L(\" ON ON/A

o an

2005

Reviscd 9/15/97



1.

6.

Mcasurcd and rccorded the exhaunst temperature on the autlet side of the condenser tocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis?

Is the temperature difTerential equal to or greater than 20° F?

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust lunpcmlmc al the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

. Mecasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsortber,

il machines arc cquipped with a cibon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?-

. Assurced that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring
perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstream fromn any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

oy T —

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclainiers, and washers) with individual

ay UN

ay ON GN/A
Oy UN ON/A

ay aN ON/A
v ON ON/A

ay ON ON/A

ay 0N UN/A

Gy GnN GON/A

"PAR’I V: RF(,ORDKFEP]NC RFQUlRl' MP NTS

W

D

=

Itas the xup(umbl(. ()fhu.\l
(check appropriate boxces)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained reccipts for pere purchascd?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and rcpair reports for the following;
a. documecntation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

L. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and Icak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installcd w/in 5 days of rcceipt?

. Maintained startup/shuldowsn/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

. Maintained calibration data? ¢oapplicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

—— -

ON
Y ON

L‘Ié UN UN/A

C/Y ON UN/A
Oy ON Dﬁ//\
ay ON C{N/A

ON
Oy ON L’ﬂﬁ//\
Oy ON C'(//\
&

ay dnN /A

3of5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | T
1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for simall sources, bi-weckly) lcak deteetion and repair

inspection? r_/y QN
2. Has the facility maintained a Icak log? C'{Y UN
3. Docs the responsible official clieck the following arcas for Icaks?
Hosc conncclions, Mitlings,
couplings, and valvcs E/Y UN ON/A Muck cookers L/\ UN OUN/A
Door gaskels and scating C{\’ aN anNva Stills E{Y ON an/a
Filter gaskets and scating E‘/Y N anN/A Exhaust dampers C{Y UN UN/A
Pumps L__’(Y N ON/A Diverter valves L{Y LN LIN/A
Solvent tanks and containers VAY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings E{Y UN OnN/a
Waltcr scparators E’/Y N anN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsibic official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on cxterior surlaces) I"_J/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) D{
Odor (noticcable pere odor) a
Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) u
Halogen icak detector ’ a
If using dircet-reading inHlI‘llniLI‘Ill:lli()ll, is the cquipment: lL(N//\
a. Capablc of dclecling perc vapor concentrations in a range ol (0-500 ppimm? ay OGN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach nusc
(PID/FID only)? ay UuN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs ol wear on a weekly basis? ay UnN
d. Keptin a clean and sccure arca when not in usc? ay AN
¢. Verilicd for accuracy by usc of duplicate saples (calorimetric only)? ay N

//\V;im\ e j«c\u&v 2 9%

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) Datc of Inspection
\-
CA@@ @ﬁb 231 Zl 19
Inspcctlor’s Signaturc Approximate Dalte of Next ITnspection

405 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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PERCHLOROETIYLENE DRY CLEANERS RECEI VED
TITLE V GENERAL PERMPL

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CIIECKLIST MAR 2 5 1998
_ (73/7%
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL i% a/

E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVIERY BUr§au of Air Monitoring
(,/ij%

& Mobile Sources
AIRS 1ID#: (O 4 [ |53 pATE: 3i[2 Iﬁgrmmm ]5 TIME OUT: &\ NS

FACILITY NAME: S D VA

( \ E AN\

FACILITY LOCATION: 34 . Oviawdg A ¢
()\)(\A\'ev @CU/'V'\ IF\ . 37"7\'{%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Sos¢ Lle wiq PHONE: _ 4Ho 445 -553]

CONTACT NAME: PIHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION T T {7, T _"—"
(check appropriate box) o i 00“ @, \/L o
N 7
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup Cf@% ‘f(? <<‘ a
. . O/‘ g
2. Facility failed to notify DARM (o usc general permit oé/)'?,/; /J"’QO“ 0 a
: (S
— ] - ‘Q%”/k —
— e
| PARY 11: CLASSIFICATION ' S % [

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: i i

Q No notiflication form
(check appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of busincss/petrolcum

A.
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source @/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x <1 8()() gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gul/yr
both types, 140 < x _<_ 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aler 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct lacility classification U’{ Un T Can not dctermine
I no, pleasc cheek the appropriale classilication:
O facility qualificd for a general permit as number abovce
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible Yor a gencral permit

3. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was [O gallons.

——

JofS Revised 9/15/97



- BEST AVAHLABLEVCOP\.{ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECFION SUMMARY REPORT ’-423/7/ ye
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ”/29

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] Ri:—msmzm«[g/
NV EAY _ TIMEOUT,__ - A% aRs Io#:_OG¢ )/ £ 3
TYPE OF FACILITY;_Of 1) 7;) g Cfecmrey {\DL’(/ [/Pa//lf/)
FACILITY NAME:

[ 4
DATE: ﬁ//'l,/éé/

FACILITY LocaTION 4G 5+ OA coarrclo /N 2+
p(J/fl/}'fé/’ /)///,(' f/é_ ?2 9!@}

PHONE NUMBER:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

[9/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

-~
2 -
g @ =
=c o
SRe! o
oy L
a2 -
I T
2 <
o = T
%3 Tl
COMMENTS: @ \/.
o T cal P J,w/:;/}('mcc. |
FATCT O N L
/ 1/
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector YES[ ] NO~/
AP G "
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: - J i ? /
(Approximate)
’ ;oo , 7
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 7S5 et .A/%fc [Cdnery oo e
h. (Please Print) B
ot (2. 9307
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: R A R e el PHONE NUMBER: ¢ J(> = £ <o

Page | of y, .

Revised 10/96
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' PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS v/
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: - . ANNUAL T B/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
' RE-INSPECTION a

ams_095 1163 pare. 5N~ 4% e 1044 ngr H(S'

FACILITY NAME: S’DP\K\O\ C—\€O\n€FS o) (‘
[

FACILITYLOCATION. gx{d S. O¢ \o\nc)@/ Ve, €% /',.-, 7

AN
[ ool

Winder Pack |, FL %272"% o
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Chuck Scf/\maeIMaQQk PHONE: 107" ‘éz@ﬁﬁ 5’5?7
contactName: Moce Lashl e7/ - mJgr. PHONE: 107/~ é‘f%"‘5537

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

|| (check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:. O No notification form
(check appropriate box) . U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A‘ . - -

1. Existing small area source u 2. New small area source IB/

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr \q%j transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr moxb\«|n€) both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) \Dv-\‘* . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

Please see adyikional sde nko.

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr : transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140-< x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay Dﬁ QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number { above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gailons.

lof5 . Revised 9/15/97
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w PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for lcakage?

3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hotirs prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

—

&éf ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A
Y ON

E{Y ON ON/A

ay ON JN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cqunppcd with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the r'espbnsible official of all new sources and existing Jarge area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charge;i?

20f5

ay ON
Oy ON ONA
Oy ON AanN/A
Qy ON

Oy ON ONA

ay ON

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

Qy

UN

aN
ON

ON
UN

UN

0N

UN

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

anN/A

CIN/A

|

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

i. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumptron? s
3. Maintained leak detection mspectron and reparr rcporls for the followmg

a. documentation of leaks reparred w/in 24 hrs? or; '

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

: C T .
. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direcr reading'mmtwienrs)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc coritentrations?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunctron plan?

~N N W A

. Maintained deviation, reports? .
Problem corrected? '
8. Mamtamed complrance plan, if applicable?

3of5

aN
UN

UN

ON
aN
N
aN
aN
aN
ON
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|[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
© inspection? uz{y 0N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? dy on
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves E{Y aN ONA - Muck cookers Q( aN QN/A
Door gaskets and seating dY ON ANA Stills | J Y ON DN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers E{ ON ON/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A *  Diverter valves [J ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON QNn/A Cartridge filter housings @XY( aN aN/A
. Water separators ' Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exteriof éurfaccs) J
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
QOdor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a Z{
If using direct-reading instrumentation, lS the equipment: 1A
i a. Capable of detccmg perc vapor concent:atxons ina range of 0-500 ppm? ay DN .
" b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use . ; .ot
(PID/FID only)? ~ Uy ON
c. Inspecled for leaks and obvious signsvof wear ona weekly basis? .0y anN
" d. Keptina clean and secure area wheg not in use? Qy aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duphcate samples (calonmetnc only)? ay OnN

Tha duedy - 5-4-99

Inspector’s Name_(PleJ_sc Print) Date of Inspection .
e Ew\«o\«\ . . 5-4H- 2000

Inspector’s Si e . Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f 5 o Revised 9/15/97




BEST AVA!LABLE COPY.

| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | . ]
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TITLE'V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

“ 4 ' INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY []] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: IO Y TIME OUT: e . arsios: 0951163
‘ 1
TYPE OF FACILITY: B( \’I Clﬂmer S -
FACILITY NAME:  Oncina  Cleaners ' pATE: 5-4-99

[

\ . . i .
FACILITY LOCATION: %“{C{J S. Or\omdo Ave.

\Winder Pack: FL 32789

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ckuc k. Schmaelmanch PHONE NUMBER L/O7 64 5-5537
/
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
dxscrepancxes were noted: ' »(
) i
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
|
t
1 i
! j
i \
i -
|
. I
COMMENTS:

Fémci/i‘h/ i /1 C’C)mp/{on (e .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOB/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: S-Y- 2000

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: -L ”(0\ Ul’”O“/

(Please Prmt)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: NMLCQ / PHONE NUMBER: 33 {ﬂ - 952 (/
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION d

ATRS ID#: 0495 113 pate: 3‘\5_:"\9\9 mmem: 10 rmveour: 1100

FACILITY NAME: O pri no Cl eanels

racirry Location:_ 4 S, Oclando  Ave,
U\)iv\’\,&r om\ \:L 3’278(7

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: | 05C, L\ Ao pHONE: H0T7-(45-5573 7 0738

CONTACT NAME: / M oe Lo\s\\ N W\m PHONE:
New Sch mae [moack ‘

Chucl

|PART I: NOTIFICATION 7 |
(check appropriate box) : © ?
- . . < 2
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to s@rtup % % e a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit o

- o2 = ,Ff\
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION * 22 Y A |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: " 0ONo nouﬁcaﬁon',‘fonn ey
(check appropriate box) ‘ : Mop store// ut‘@f busmess/petroleum
A. o Chdnyfﬂf cespansible oHiculs -
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ’ dry-to-dry only, x <.140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gallyr =~ transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x <140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source . d ~ 4.. New large area source a
diy-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr _ _
“transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr , S| R
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr . bothtypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr e E
(constructed before 12/9/91) ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification 84 aN QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification; :
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a . facility'exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased w1thm the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facilitywas _____ gallons.
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|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?.

3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy AN ANA
Qy ON ONA
Qy 0N

Oy ON ONA

Qy ON anNA

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checkedythe machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below). . - -

|'A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
| (check appropriate boxes).

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dr);-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equibped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F7

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying-that the coolant had been compietely charged?

20of5

ay UN

Qy ON UON/A

Qy ON ONA |l

Qy UN

Qy ON UN/A

Qy ON
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
" inlet and outlet weekly? , ay aN OnN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? gy ON anNA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ady ON QN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? gy OGN aNva

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, , :
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ‘ ay OGN aN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON DI’\I/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? gy UON ON/A
|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | I
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts foAr;AISérc purchased? . . ay ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pérc-consumption? Qy ON
3. Maintained leak detection h&ﬁe&tion and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON OnNA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts-installed w/in 5 days of receipt? gy UN ON/A
4, Maintéine& calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ON/A
5. Maintaihed exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay ON anN/A
6. Maintained smnup/shutdowwmélﬁihcuon plan? Qv ON _
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON aN/A
Problem corrected? A ay ON ON/A

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5 , o Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ay aN
2. Has the facility maintainedwa leak log? Qy aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ay ON UN/A Muck cookers - Qy AN aN/A

Door gaskets and seating QY ON ON/A Stills Qy ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating QY ON ONA Exhaust dampers Qy aN ON/A
Pumps ay UN On/A Diverter valves Qy N ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON UON/A
Water separators Qy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direcf—reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

0-0 0 0O

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
" b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Kept ih a clean and secure area-when not in use? ay anN
e. Verificd for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy UN

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)- - - Date of Inspection

Inspector’s Signature - Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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"éDDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ‘ "

: L‘e{*{ FPQFW\(J‘ NC)JY\ Q“\ (o\{“;()/\ FO(‘W\ C‘Y\Lﬂ
\O\C\Cl, b(\! Cleaner COMP\Io\nce C‘\lér\drxr

w\J&\'\ Moo Lo\éhle\/. 3-15-99

There s o new (\(’SFOr\S\\o\{

OFQ;C;.C ;'a(.
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [Z]/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: 1350 TIME OUT: \A420 asion: 09911 63

TYPE OF FACILITY: . l)m/ C/ean(’r

FACILITY NAME: g\pc ng Clecner DATE: (o 2 Q0

FACILITY LOCATION: '2U37 S, Orlando. Ave.
' Wiater Park  FL 32_750’

| REsPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Chuck St hmpel maaC/L PHONE NUMBER: D7-645-5537
: Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in-
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
- discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

ﬁcJW A (va/O/faﬂfc.

The Annual Compliance Certification fonn has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (-7 -0l
. . (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M ’%umdd
' (lese Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ﬁwﬂfp \mw _ . PHONE NUMBER: %7 - 33 (Y0

/

Vs
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ARMS 62 —0‘%
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS '

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT Ty 5 oo
COMPLIANCE INSPECTIEO?/CHECKLIST - (}q)
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION o

ars: 045163 pare: &-7-CO
FACILITY NAME: SPMI\Q C\EQﬁLrj
FACILITY LOCATION: 8L{q S. Orlande A\K’

Wintec Park Pl 32789
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Chuck Schmael maack  prone: 407~ 645-5537
CONTACTNAME: Wac Lash]e\[ (mge.) PHONE: 1‘/07‘(9%5’555?‘1

=
®

TiMEIN: 250 mimMeour: _[U43

|PART I: NOTIFICATION % ; N "
(check appropriate box) (é’ % o3
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup I(—,; %
[
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 050

| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)
A. :

U No notification form
U Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source M/ 2. New small area source u
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source u 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <£2,100 gal/yr " . dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ' transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay UCan not determine

If no, ple?check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number 3 above
u facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was A} 5 gallons.
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| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? l{ UN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? I/CIN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :’
least 24 hours prior to disposal? UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ;
beds according to the manufacturer’s specitications? ay UN /A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' - |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
‘condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? vé UN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? % UN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so alrﬂow will be directed away from the /
condenser upon opening the door? S UN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated /
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ;/
condenser exceeded 45°F? N ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y UN

2 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

o an

by on
W{Y anN

ay 0N
ay anN

ay aN

ay ON

ay ON

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
3.

N o w s

Has the responsible ofTicial:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

/
dv, N

0N

o on
o o

ay AN
ay QN

Y ON
ay ON
ay AN
ay UN

ON/A

ON/A

@A
i

efin

A
GO
@A
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and ;pair
Y

inspection? N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' D{ UN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, &( E/

couplings, and valves Y UN ONA Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating E{Y aN ON/A Stills [24 ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating UN ONA Exhaust dampers Y UN th/A
Pumps EZ 0N ON/A Diverter valves l?.é ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers LV.Z ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings EKDN aN/A

Water separators %( UN OaN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? Ve

Visual examination (condenﬁed solvent on exterior surfaces) Q(
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) El/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector : -’\‘Zé 7/;

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: @ﬁ

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/F1ID only)? ‘ ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

1\\@\ /‘).>u ady (v 100

Inspector’s Name (PIeaselPrint) Date of Inspection
JU/La %Wﬂ\ (-0
Inspector’s Signaturg \—" Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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] THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

. 0366161 .

und below on your mailing label.”" -

RECEIVED K

MAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00,p -7 o9

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be fo

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0951163

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

SPRING CLEANERS
JOSE LLAMA Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
849 S ORLANDO Fund: 20-2-035001
WINTER PARK FI, 32785 Obj.: 002273
%- T ——————————————————————————————— —_——— -
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0951163
f(l)’;{éN SL%E:NERS OF WINTER PARK FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

849 S ORLANDO
WINTER PARK FL 32785 ) gl;];d:(:)‘;-zz;g?‘som




i

........

""""" / ".'o ".“" L b 1 .\\l“\]\‘t\\]“\ln“|\l\nl“\“\\\\'l“\“|u\\““\!“\\\“‘

A e e e e = L © e e b e e wm e e miamn ams mmem Mmoo 4 hmean e o Bl

ﬁ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING - o ‘ !

474338 MAR 32003

Please include your AiRS ID:# on your check-or money order, This number can beVﬁowy on your mailing labe].
- cZef <
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

——

00~

é?kmago

Do NOT Remove Label
. , \ N\ 6

AIRS ID#0951163

SPRING CLEANERS
JOSE LLAMA

4262 SANDHURST DRIVE
ORLANDO FL

32817

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

Fund: 20-2-035001 /
Obj.: 002273 /
j.: /)/ C’e’/

ﬁ— Ufff)(/-/l //f M
ﬁéfw7ﬁid“‘é




— v — — e — — — — — — — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — e

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING . )
' 413012 JANLA 292 \>§

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS 1D # 0951163

SPRING CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

CHUCK SCHMAELAACK Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

849 S ORLANDO " | Fund: 20-2-035001

WINTER PARK FL : Obj.: 002273

32785

. /.‘
Eﬁ/ ) g
/\4/( % /‘ /“\\\ (_, l‘ e iag e
joo . o s aen
9 ;‘j~ rl. Ixe] st T
7 1\‘-) [} e PR e
g > o w /
NS A )

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

o
N
W
»
o

TAETOI0 233 I!I”lll'll!l”ll””lllhll”l”lIl'III’”III‘IH”,HII!,H'




‘1THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING A 4 4 -
RV J

» Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 o\@%
s =y
\ (i; >
Do NOT Remove Label ? r—-rQ
AIRS ID % 0951163 N D
SPRING CLEANERS 2.
CHUCK SCHMAELAACK FOR GOVERNAIENT EBEONLY
) |849 S ORLANDO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
{WINTER PARK FL 32785 Fund: 20-2-035001 -
‘ ' Obj.: 002273

Springs Cleaners T
2620 St. Rt. 434
Longwood 682-7422

ﬂ' SR

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

SEELRC BRI L

‘\l“l‘l‘lll\“llIll‘l‘l‘Ill“\‘llll‘lll“‘|II‘IIII‘{III‘I‘|I1



P STATE OF FLORIDA _ .
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a % SENDER: : :
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b4 Il 2 :cardio YoL: . .- . . . @ -
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H H pamit : - - .
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